10 Talanx AG. Market Consistent Embedded Value Report 2015

SenSItIVItIeS

Sensitivity testing with respect to the underlying best estimate
assumptions is an important part of the analysis in the context of
the MCEV calculations. Both economic and non-economic factors
have been tested. It should be noted that the sensitivity tests are,
in most cases, not fully correlated so that the impact of two events
occurring simultaneously is not likely to be the sum of the outcomes
of the corresponding tests.

The size of the assumption shifts is not necessarily indicative of what
may or may not actually occur; in reality the factors will move in
increments greater or smaller than those presented below. For the
sensitivities - except for the swaption implied volatilities and the
equity option volatilities sensitivities - both directions are calculated
and shown in Table “MCEV Sensitivity analysis 2014 and 2015” below.

For comparison purposes the effects of using the former cost of
capital rate of 4.5% instead of the Solvency II-aligned cost of capital
rate of 6.0% in the calculation of the CoRNHR are also shown.

MCeV SenSItIVIty anaLySIS 2014 anD 2015

eur MiLLioN

Primary insurance

Primary D Primary INT Reinsurance Talanx

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

MCEV after minorities 939.4 644.1 404.3 365.3 1,995.3 2,095.2 3,339.0 3,104.7

% % % % % % % %

Mortality/Morbidity + 5% (non-annuity) –3.7 –7.0 –2.1 –2.4 –34.9 –29.3 –22.2 –21.5

Mortality/Morbidity –5% (non-annuity) 3.8 7.0 2.1 2.4 35.2 29.6 22.4 21.7

Mortality +5% (annuity) 4.7 9.0 –0.0 –0.0 8.5 6.1 6.4 6.0

Mortality –5% (annuity) –5.0 –9.8 0.0 0.0 –9.0 –6.5 –6.8 –6.4

Lapse rate +10% –1.4 –1.8 –1.1 –0.6 –7.3 –6.0 –4.9 –4.5

Lapse rate –10% 1.6 2.5 1.2 0.7 8.9 7.2 5.9 5.5

Maintenance expenses +10% –10.5 –20.1 –2.4 –2.7 –2.8 –2.6 –4.9 –6.2

Maintenance expenses –10% 10.4 19.5 2.4 2.7 2.9 2.5 5.0 6.1

Yield curve +1% 19.6 67.1 –10.4 –7.0 –5.7 –4.9 0.8 9.8

Yield curve –1% –63.8 –133.3 1.1 0.6 7.1 6.6 –13.6 –23.1

Swaption implied volatilities +25% –7.9 –24.5 –4.7 –2.0 — 1) –0.2 –2.8 –5.4

Equity and property value +10% 7.3 11.0 1.6 2.4 0.0 0.0 2.3 2.6

Equity and property value –10% –7.8 –11.4 –2.6 –1.8 –0.0 –0.0 –2.5 –2.6

Equity option volatilities +25% –1.7 –3.5 –0.0 –0.0 — 1) –0.0 –0.5 –0.7

CoRNHR: Cost of capital rate 4.5% 8.5 — 1.2 — 8.2 — 7.4 —

1)  For the reinsurance business the swaption volatility and equity option volatility sensitivities are not shown due to immateriality

SenSItIVItIeS oF the  MaRket
 ConSIStent  eMBeDDeD VaLUe
The MCEV for the primary insurance business is mainly influenced
by the economic assumptions. The main drivers are changes in
interest rates. Insurance risks have a minor impact on the MCEV of
the primary insurance business. The absolute impact of the MCEV
sensitivities has decreased relative to 2014 for the primary business

due to the more favourable economic situation at the end of 2015;
the relative impact of these sensitivities has decreased even more